Model Code PCIL PC"‘. Old part number New part
Number  Correction number

Description OldQty NewQ'ty Int Page Set Set Int Note Ref NumberECN Numbe

MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 11050046 HARNESS BAND 1 0 X/0 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 11060713 CABLE HOLDER 1 0 X/0 Y V1802753
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 AA080288 BUSHING:DIAG 1 0 X/0 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 DOBQ7935 CAP:FILTER:MF3:ASS'Y 1 0 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1482942 ENSION SPRING:LEVER 1 0 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1492961 LEVER:STRETCH:PEEN 1 0 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1492964 LEVER:LOCK:PAWL 1 0 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1492965 LEVER:STRETCH:COIL SPRING 1 0 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2412943 TENSION SPRING:LEVER:AUXILIARY 1 0 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D6831645 TIMING PULLEY:COUPLING:PULL OUT 1 0 X/0 Y V1802753
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 11050551 CLAMP:LES-0505 0 1 Y V1802753
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 11050717 CLAMP:JDW-1S 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 16072249 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-70-A(N)BKO 0 1 Y V1802753
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 16072253 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-110-A(N)BKO 0 1 Y V1802753
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 04513006N TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 04513014N TAPPING SCREW:3X14 0 2 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 04523008N TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 A8592167 GEAR - 227 0 1 0/0 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 AA143850 FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 B1345050 SPEAKER:B134 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 B3872161 PICKUP ROLLER 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 B7891322 SPRING PLATE - EXPOSURE GLASS 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 B7892161 PICKUP ROLLER SHAFT 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 B7892163 COLLAR:PICKUP 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 B7892164 TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP:S2M 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 DOBL9591 NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER 0 1 Y V1802211
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D0BQ1255 COVER:LEFT:INTERFACE 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D0OBQ1780 UNIT:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D0BQ2850 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D0BQ2873 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D0BQ5611 PCB:DDR3L-DIMM:2GB 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1491321 DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:BK 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1491322 DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:C 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1491323 DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:M 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1491324 DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:Y 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1492712 SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:SWIVEL 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1493073 JOINT:DEVELOPMENT 0 1 Y V1802682
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1493074 GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT SCREW 0 1 Y V1802682
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1493075 GEAR:IDLER:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER 0 1 Y V1802682
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1494677 STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN 0 1 Y V1802754
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1496163 TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1496190 GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1497938 OZONE FILTER 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D1675630 PCB:GWFCU-IF14E:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2024679 DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA16:DUPLEX 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2024680 BRACKET:DRIVEN ROLLER:PRESSURE 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2411113 GUIDE:HARNESS:RIGHT 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2411256 CAP:COVER:INTERFACE 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2411732 SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2412622 COVER:DAMPER 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2414921 COVER:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2415897 BRACKET:FCU:CDE 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2415898 BRACKET:SPEAKER 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2415899 SUPPORTING PLATE:FCU:CDE 0 1 Y V1802679 18111516
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D2426432 FEELER:COLLECTION BOTTLE 0 1 Y V1802699
MET-MF3a DOBL 201902 D3FE2151 HOLDER:PICKUP 0 1 Y V1802752
MET-MF3a D238 201902 D3G35394 HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3 0 1 Y V1801241 18060289
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y

GEAR:REVERSE ROLLER:DRIVE
PULLEY:IDLER:DIA14
SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M122
PAPER FEED BELT

PULLEY - 227
DECAL:OPERATE:4X43

OIL DAMPER:STRAIGHT:31N
HARNESS BAND

CABLE HOLDER

BUSHING:DIA6

ENSION SPRING:LEVER
LEVER:STRETCH:PEEN
LEVER:LOCK:PAWL
LEVER:STRETCH:COIL SPRING
TENSION SPRING:LEVER:AUXILIARY
TIMING PULLEY:COUPLING:PULL OUT
CLAMP:LES-0505

CLAMP:JDW-1S

TAPPING SCREW:3X14

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

GEAR - 227

FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE
PICKUP ROLLER

SPRING PLATE - EXPOSURE GLASS
PICKUP ROLLER SHAFT
COLLAR:PICKUP

TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP:S2M
NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER
UNIT:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y
PCB:DDR3L-DIMM:2GB
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:BK
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:C
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:M
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:Y
JOINT:DEVELOPMENT
GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT SCREW
GEAR:IDLER:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER
STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING
GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER

DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA24:DUPLEX

o O O o o o o o

N

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

-

o O O o o o o o o

X
o

X/0

X
o

X
o

0/0

< <X <X <X <X <X <X < <X < <X < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < <

V1801241
V1802753
V1802753
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802699
V1802699
V1802752
V1802753
V1802752
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802753
V1802753
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802699
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802211
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802682
V1802682
V1802682
V1802754
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699

18060289



MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3b
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c
MET-MF3c

MET-MF3c

DOBM
DOBM
DOBM
DOBM
DOBM
D238
D238
DOBM
DOBM
DOBM
DOBM
DOBM
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN
DOBN

201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902

11050046
AA080288
D0BQ7935
D1482942
D1492961
D1492964
D1492965
D2412943
D6831645

D2024680
D2411732
D2412622
D2414921

D3FE2151
D3G35394
D3G36662
D6842163
D6842171

G4123831

GA003934
M0662749

11050551
11050717
04513014N
04523008N
A8592167
AA143850
AX061201
B1345050
B3872161
B7891322
B7892161
B7892163
B7892164
D0OBL9591
D0BQ1255
D0BQ1780
D0BQ2850
D0BQ2873
D0BQ5114
D1491321
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BRACKET:DRIVEN ROLLER:PRESSURE
SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y
COVER:DAMPER

COVER:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
HOLDER:PICKUP

HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y

SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M122
PAPER FEED BELT

PULLEY - 227
DECAL:OPERATE:4X47

OIL DAMPER:STRAIGHT:39N
HARNESS BAND

BUSHING:DIAG
CAP:FILTER:MF3:ASS'Y

ENSION SPRING:LEVER
LEVER:STRETCH:PEEN
LEVER:LOCK:PAWL
LEVER:STRETCH:COIL SPRING
TENSION SPRING:LEVER:AUXILIARY
TIMING PULLEY:COUPLING:PULL OUT
CLAMP:LES-0505

CLAMP:JDW-1S

TAPPING SCREW:3X14

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

GEAR - 227

FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE
DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:25W:NID:DEVELOPMENT:BLACK
SPEAKER:B134

PICKUP ROLLER

SPRING PLATE - EXPOSURE GLASS
PICKUP ROLLER SHAFT
COLLAR:PICKUP

TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP:S2M
NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER
COVER:LEFT:INTERFACE
UNIT:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y
BICU:ME-MF3D:ASS'Y
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:BK
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:C
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:M

DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:Y
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11050046
AA043634
AA080288
D1482942
D1492961
D1492964
D1492965
D2412943

D1493073
D1493074
D1493075
D1494677
D1496163
D1496190
D1675630
D2024679
D2024680
D2411113
D2411115
D2411117
D2411256
D2411732
D2412622
D2414921

D2415897
D2415898
D2415899
D3FE2151
D3G35394
D3G36662
D6831635
D6842163
G4123831

M0662749

11050717
04513014N
04523008N
A8592167
AA143850
B1345050
B3872161
B7891322
B7892161
B7892163

JOINT:DEVELOPMENT
GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT SCREW
GEAR:IDLER:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER
STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING
GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER
PCB:GWFCU-IF14E:ASS'Y

DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA30:DUPLEX
BRACKET:DRIVEN ROLLER:PRESSURE
GUIDE:HARNESS:RIGHT
GUIDE:HARNESS:LEFT

DRIVE UNIT:ENGINE:ASS'Y:D240/D241/D242
CAP:COVER:INTERFACE
SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y
COVER:DAMPER

COVER:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
BRACKET:FCU:CDE
BRACKET:SPEAKER

SUPPORTING PLATE:FCU:CDE
HOLDER:PICKUP
HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y
GEAR:REVERSE ROLLER:DRIVE
SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M122
PULLEY - 227

OIL DAMPER:STRAIGHT:45N

HARNESS BAND

TIMING BELT - 40S2M296
BUSHING:DIA6

ENSION SPRING:LEVER
LEVER:STRETCH:PEEN
LEVER:LOCK:PAWL
LEVER:STRETCH:COIL SPRING
TENSION SPRING:LEVER:AUXILIARY
CLAMP:JDW-1S

TAPPING SCREW:3X14

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

GEAR - 227

FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE
SPEAKER:B134

PICKUP ROLLER

SPRING PLATE - EXPOSURE GLASS
PICKUP ROLLER SHAFT

COLLAR:PICKUP
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11050046
AA080288
D0OBQ7935
D1482942
D1492961
D1492964
D1492965
D2412943

B7892164
DOBL9591

D0BQ1255
D0BQ1780
D0BQ2850
D0BQ2873
D1493073
D1493074
D1493075
D1494677
D1496163
D1496190
D1675630
D2024679
D2024680
D2411113
D2411115
D2411256
D2411732
D2412622
D2414921

D2415897
D2415898
D2415899
D2426432
D3FE2151

D3G35394
D3G36662
D6842163
G4123831

M0662749

AA143850
B1345050
DOBL9591
D0BQ1255
D0BQ1780

TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP:S2M

NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER
COVER:LEFT:INTERFACE

UNIT:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y
JOINT:DEVELOPMENT
GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT SCREW
GEAR:IDLER:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER
STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING
GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER
PCB:GWFCU-IF14E:ASS'Y

DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA38:DUPLEX
BRACKET:DRIVEN ROLLER:PRESSURE
GUIDE:HARNESS:RIGHT
GUIDE:HARNESS:LEFT
CAP:COVER:INTERFACE
SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y
COVER:DAMPER

COVER:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
BRACKET:FCU:CDE
BRACKET:SPEAKER

SUPPORTING PLATE:FCU:CDE
FEELER:COLLECTION BOTTLE
HOLDER:PICKUP
HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y
SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M122
PULLEY - 227

OIL DAMPER:STRAIGHT:53N
HARNESS BAND

BUSHING:DIA6
CAP:FILTER:MF3:ASS'Y

ENSION SPRING:LEVER
LEVER:STRETCH:PEEN
LEVER:LOCK:PAWL
LEVER:STRETCH:COIL SPRING
TENSION SPRING:LEVER:AUXILIARY
FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE
SPEAKER:B134

NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER
COVER:LEFT:INTERFACE

UNIT:ASS'Y
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V1802679
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V1802699
V1802682
V1802682
V1802682
V1802754
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802679
V1802679
V1802699
V1802752
V1801241
V1801241
V1802752
V1802752
V1802699
V1802752
V1802752
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802211
V1802679
V1802699

18111516

18111516

18111516

18111516
18111516
18111516

18060289
18060289

18111516

18111516



MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3e
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y

MET-MF3y

DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
DOBQ
D238
D238
DOBQ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ

201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902

11050046

11060713

AA043634
AA080288
D0BQ6001
D0OBQ7935

D0BQ2850
D0BQ2873
D1491321

D1491322
D1491323
D1491324
D1493073
D1493074
D1493075
D1494677
D1496163
D1496190
D1675630
D2024679
D2024680
D2411113
D2411115
D2411256
D2411732
D2412622
D2414921

D2415897
D2415898
D2415899
D2426432
D3G35394
D3G36662
MO0662749

11050551
11050717
04513014N
04523008N
A8592167
AA143850
B3872161
B7891322
B7892161
B7892163

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:BK
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:C
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:M
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:Y
JOINT:DEVELOPMENT
GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT SCREW
GEAR:IDLER:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER
STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING
GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER
PCB:GWFCU-IF14E:ASS'Y

DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA40:DUPLEX
BRACKET:DRIVEN ROLLER:PRESSURE
GUIDE:HARNESS:RIGHT
GUIDE:HARNESS:LEFT
CAP:COVER:INTERFACE
SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y
COVER:DAMPER

COVER:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
BRACKET:FCU:CDE
BRACKET:SPEAKER

SUPPORTING PLATE:FCU:CDE
FEELER:COLLECTION BOTTLE
HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y
OIL DAMPER:STRAIGHT:55N

HARNESS BAND

CABLE HOLDER

TIMING BELT - 40S2M296
BUSHING:DIAG

TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:MF3:ASS'Y
CAP:FILTER:MF3:ASS'Y
CLAMP:LES-0505

CLAMP:JDW-1S

TAPPING SCREW:3X14

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

GEAR - 227

FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE
PICKUP ROLLER

SPRING PLATE - EXPOSURE GLASS
PICKUP ROLLER SHAFT

COLLAR:PICKUP
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V1802682
V1802682
V1802682
V1802754
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802679
V1802679
V1802679
V1802699
V1801241
V1801241
V1802699
V1802752
V1802753
V1802699
V1802752
V1802699
V1802699
V1802753
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802699
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752

18111516

18111516

18111516
18111516
18111516
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MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3y
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z

MET-MF3z

DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
D238
D238
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBJ
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK

201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902

11050046
11060713
AA043634
AA080288
D0OBQ6001
D0BQ7935

B7892164
DOBL9591

D0BQ1780
D0BQ2850
D0BQ2873
D0OBQ5611
D1491321

D1491322
D1491323
D1491324
D1492712
D1494677
D1496163
D1496190
D2411113
D2411732
D2414998
D2426432
D3FE2151

D3G35394
D3G36662
D6842163
D6842171

G4123831

GA003929
GA003930
GA003931

GA003932
GA003933
GA003934
GA003957
GA003993
MOAJ4261

04513006N
AA143850
DOBL9591
D0BQ1780
D0BQ2850

TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP:S2M

NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER

UNIT:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y
PCB:DDR3L-DIMM:2GB

DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:BK
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:C
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:M
DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:Y
SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:SWIVEL
STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING
GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER
GUIDE:HARNESS:RIGHT
SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y

CUSHION:DC SOLENOID:4MM
FEELER:COLLECTION BOTTLE
HOLDER:PICKUP
HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y
SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M122
PAPER FEED BELT

PULLEY - 227

DECAL:OPERATE:4X27
DECAL:LEVER:FRONT:FUSING
DECAL:LEVER:REAR:FUSING
DECAL:LEVER:RELEASE
DECAL:OPERATE:4X10.5
DECAL:OPERATE:4X41
DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:FUSING
DECAL:LEVER:FIX

FUSING COVER:UPPER:ASS'Y
HARNESS BAND

CABLE HOLDER

TIMING BELT - 40S2M296
BUSHING:DIA6

TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:MF3:ASS'Y
CAP:FILTER:MF3:ASS'Y

TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

FLAT SCREW:M3X5:SIDE FENCE
NVRAM: ZERO COUNTER

UNIT:ASS'Y

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y
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V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802752
V1801241
V1801241
V1802752
V1802752
V1802752
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802752
V1802753
V1802699
V1802752
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802211
V1802699
V1802699
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MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z
MET-MF3z

DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
DOBK
D238
D238

201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902
201902

D0BQ2873
D0OBQ5611
D1491321

D1491322
D1491323
D1491324
D1492712
D1494677
D1496163
D1496190
D2411113
D2411732
D2426432
D3G35394
D3G36662

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y
PCB:DDR3L-DIMM:2GB

DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:BK

DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:C

DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:M

DECAL:TONER BOTTLE:Y

SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:SWIVEL
STAY:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN
TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:BELT CLEANING
GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER
GUIDE:HARNESS:RIGHT
SCALE:LEFT:MM:ASS'Y
FEELER:COLLECTION BOTTLE
HARNESS:AC:HEATER:DHB:MF3

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SECTION:PAPER TRAY:MF3_200V:ASS'Y

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

< < <X < <X < <X < <X < < < < =< <

V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802754
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1802699
V1801241
V1801241

18060289
18060289



	PCIL: February 2019

